GEORGE AL E S S A N D R O  SIGNATURE
GA10-SC64
Tones of 1964 still ring true in this
vintage voiced 10 inch speaker by
amp guru George Alessandro. Very
balanced w ith  dynamic character,
this ceramic 10 inch speaker
offers tight, punchy tone w ith nice
warmth, richness, and sparkling
highs.
2 0  WATTS
8 0
S P E C I F I C A T I O N M O U N T I N G  I N F O R M A T I O N M A T E R I A L S  O F  C O N S T R U C T I O N
Nominal Basket Diameter 10", 254 mm Enclosure Type Copper vo ice coil
Nominal Impedance* 8 f i Closed Back Acceptable Paper form er
Power Rating* 20 W Open Back Acceptable Ferrite m agnet
Resonance (Fs) 100 HZ Driver Volume Displaced 0.027 cu.ft., 0.77 liters Non-vented core
Usable Frequency Range 100 HZ-5 .5  kHz Overall Diameter 10.11", 256.8 mm Pressed steel basket
Sensitivity* 98.2 dB Baffle Hole Diameter 9.13", 231.9 mm Paper cone
DC Resistance (Re) 7.58 f i Depth 3.93", 99.8 mm Paper cone edge
Qts 1.28 Front Sealing Gasket Yes Solid composition fe lt dust cap
Magnet W eight 15 OZ. Rear Sealing Gasket N/A
Gap Height 0.25", 6.4 mm M ounting Holes Diameter 0.22", 5.6 mm
Voice Coil D iameter 1", 25 mm M ounting Holes B.C.D. 9.6", 243.8 mm
Net W eight 3.3 lb s , 1.5 kg
Shipping W eight 4.4 lb s , 2 kg
9 8 V IS IT  E IIN E N C E.C O M  TO FIND A DEALER NEAR YOU.
See footnotes on page 155 fo r inform ation regarding usable frequency range,
nominal impedance, pow er rating and sensitivity.